
2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

FIS Snowboard Men

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Milu Multhaup Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Milu Multhaup

Judge 2 Julianne Bray

Judge 3 Ben Rhety

Bib Name FIS J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Run 3 Best Rank

300 Campbell Melville Ives 9410071 91 90 90 90.33 30 31 30 30.33 70 77 77 74.67 90.33 1
200 Jesse James Parkinson 9040298 25 24 20 23.00 88 89 88 88.33 28 27 27 27.33 88.33 2
260 Oscar Georgalli 9410077 82 84 84 83.33 65 66 65 65.33 20 21 20 20.33 83.33 3
102 Txema Mazet-Brown 9410076 71 66 68 68.33 80 79 80 79.67 49 48 50 49.00 79.67 4
24 Neko Reimer 9410075 79 76 78 77.67 51 55 50 52.00 77.67 5
52 Kyran Hannah 9410067 67 64 65 65.33 20 31 30 27.00 65.33 6
72 Eli Hughes 9410078 50 50 51 50.33 50.33 7
255 Leeto Hughes 9410079 28 26 26 26.67 36 35 33 34.67 34.67 8



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

FIS Snowboard Women

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Milu Multhaup Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Milu Multhaup

Judge 2 Julianne Bray

Judge 3 Ben Rhety

Bib Name FIS J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Run 3 Best Rank

289 Cool Wakushima 9415037 80 88 82 83.33 82 91 88 87.00 78 78 78 78.00 87.00 1
178 Lucia Georgalli 9415041 76 80 79 78.33 79 85 81 81.67 81.67 2
95 Kaiya Collins 9415039 72 74 75 73.67 41 43 40 41.33 37 35 32 34.67 73.67 3
223 Jessica Mcgregor 9045155 23 20 22 21.67 58 65 66 63.00 63.00 4
190 Ava Beer 9415043 15 18 17 16.67 57 61 63 60.33 60.33 5
86 Brooke Hansen 9415042 25 24 25 24.67 24.67 6



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

FIS Freeski Men

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Victoria Beattie Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Victoria Beattie

Judge 2 Connor Gambles

Judge 3 Dane Kirk

Bib Name FIS J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Run 3 Best Rank

271 Luca Harrington 2534919 90 89 90 89.67 85 84 85 84.67 69 69 69 69.00 89.67 1
213 Finley Melville Ives 2535838 70 69 71 70.00 88 87 87 87.33 89 88 88 88.33 88.33 2
85 Harper Souness 2534927 79 77 77 77.57 21 20 21 20.67 82 82 83 82.33 82.33 3
63 Liam Richards 2538311 63 64 66 64.33 64 65 65 64.67 71 72 73 72.00 72.00 4
92 Hamish Barlow 2538313 66 67 68 67.00 65 66 62 64.33 29 28 29 28.67 67.00 5
20 Ferguson Mcarthur 2538105 30 33 34 32.33 60 61 61 60.67 60.67 6
22 Max Mcdonald 2534920 38 40 40 39.33 39.33 7
89 Ben Barclay 2533673 35 35 35 35.00 35.00 8
106 Fletcher Mcarthur 2538312 29 31 30 30.00 30.00 9



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

FIS Freeski Women

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Victoria Beattie Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Victoria Beattie

Judge 2 Connor Gambles

Judge 3 Dane Kirk

Bib Name J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Run 3 Best Rank

34 Laura Molly Jane Wotton 34 34 35 34.33 33 33 33 33.00 34.33 1
266 Mabel Ashburn 0.00 2



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

Snowboard Men

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Milu Multhaup Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Milu Multhaup

Judge 2 Julianne Bray

Judge 3 Ben Rhety

Bib Name J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Rank 3 Best Rank

300 Campbell Melville Ives 91 90 90 90.33 30 31 30 30.33 70 77 77 74.67 90.33 1
200 Jesse James Parkinson 25 24 20 23.00 88 89 88 88.33 28 27 27 27.33 88.33 2
177 Rocco Jamieson 75 68 70 71.00 86 87 86 86.33 46 47 45 46.00 86.33 3
260 Oscar Georgalli 82 84 84 83.33 65 66 65 65.33 20 21 20 20.33 83.33 4
102 Txema Mazet-Brown 71 66 68 68.33 80 79 80 79.67 49 48 50 49.00 79.67 5
24 Neko Reimer 79 76 78 77.67 51 55 50 52.00 77.67 6
52 Kyran Hannah 67 64 65 65.33 20 31 30 27.00 65.33 7
57 Hayden Harvey-Smith 63 62 62 62.33 41 33 34 36.00 62.33 8
72 Eli Hughes 50 50 51 50.33 50.33 9
23 Marko Sugden 45 44 42 43.67 44 43 41 42.67 43.67 10
135 Joshua Li 41 42 40 41.00 42 45 44 43.67 43.67 11
287 Jack Spence 39 38 37 38.00 25 29 28 27.33 38.00 12
255 Leeto Hughes 28 26 26 26.67 36 35 33 34.67 34.67 13
282 Brodie Bamford 18 20 18 18.67 33 35 35 34.33 34.33 14
29 Milo Botterill 14 15 16 15.00 26 25 21 24.00 24.00 15
25 Gabriel Nichols 23 22 22 22.33 18 17 17 17.33 22.33 16



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

Freeski Men

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Victoria Beattie Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Victoria Beattie

Judge 2 Connor Gambles

Judge 3 Dane Kirk

Bib Name J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Rank 3 Best Rank

271 Luca Harrington 90 89 90 89.67 85 84 85 84.67 69 69 69 69.00 89.67 1
213 Finley Melville Ives 70 69 71 70.00 88 87 87 87.33 89 88 88 88.33 88.33 2
85 Harper Souness 79 77 77 77.57 21 20 21 20.67 82 82 83 82.33 82.33 3
63 Liam Richards 63 64 66 64.33 64 65 65 64.67 71 72 73 72.00 72.00 4
92 Hamish Barlow 66 67 68 67.00 65 66 62 64.33 29 28 29 28.67 67.00 5
20 Ferguson Mcarthur 30 33 34 32.33 60 61 61 60.67 60.67 6
13 Lucas Ball 58 57 58 57.67 57 56 57 56.67 57.67 7
105 Charlie Hansen 50 50 50 50.00 35 36 38 36.33 50.00 8
111 Harry Chittick 45 46 46 45.67 42 42 43 42.33 45.67 9
252 Cooper Breen 14 18 19 17.00 43 44 43 43.33 43.33 10
79 Sam Riddle 42 42 42 42.00 11 11 10 10.67 42.00 11
22 Max Mcdonald 38 40 40 39.33 39.33 12
89 Ben Barclay 35 35 35 35.00 35.00 13
263 George Reddell 32 31 32 31.67 15 15 15 15.00 31.67 14
148 Kazuma Saka 30 31 30 30.33 21 23 24 22.67 30.33 15
106 Fletcher Mcarthur 29 31 30 30.00 30.00 16



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

Snowboard Women

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Milu Multhaup Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Milu Multhaup

Judge 2 Julianne Bray

Judge 3 Ben Rhety

Bib Name J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Rank 3 Best Rank

289 Cool Wakushima 80 88 82 83.33 82 91 88 87.00 78 78 78 78.00 87.00 1
178 Lucia Georgalli 76 80 79 78.33 79 85 81 81.67 81.67 2
95 Kaiya Collins 72 74 75 73.67 41 43 40 41.33 37 35 32 34.67 73.67 3
223 Jessica Mcgregor 23 20 22 21.67 58 65 66 63.00 63.00 4
190 Ava Beer 15 18 17 16.67 57 61 63 60.33 60.33 5
21 Sarah Zhao 55 60 60 58.33 15 17 15 15.67 58.33 6
86 Brooke Hansen 25 24 25 24.67 24.67 7



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

Freeski Women

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Victoria Beattie Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Victoria Beattie

Judge 2 Connor Gambles

Judge 3 Dane Kirk

Bib Name J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Rank 3 Best Rank

96 Sylvia Trotter 57 55 57 56.33 53 52 52 52.33 60 60 60 60.00 60.00 1
277 Ella Miles 55 55 55 55.00 30 31 32 31.00 32 32 33 32.33 55.00 2
26 Madeleine Disbrowe 49 49 50 49.33 49 50 51 50.00 30 30 30 30.00 50.00 3
186 Mischa Thomas 46 44 45 45.00 47 46 47 46.67 46.67 4

3 Olivia Hein 45 43 42 43.33 44 44 44 44.00 44.00 5
34 Laura Molly Jane Wotton 34 34 35 34.33 33 33 33 33.00 34.33 6
266 Mabel Ashburn 0.00 7



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

Open Snowboard Men

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Milu Multhaup Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Milu Multhaup

Judge 2 Julianne Bray

Judge 3 Ben Rhety

Bib Name J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Rank 3 Best Rank

300 Campbell Melville Ives 91 90 90 90.33 30 31 30 30.33 70 77 77 74.67 90.33

200 Jesse James Parkinson 25 24 20 23.00 88 89 88 88.33 28 27 27 27.33 88.33

177 Rocco Jamieson 75 68 70 71.00 86 87 86 86.33 46 47 45 46.00 86.33

260 Oscar Georgalli 82 84 84 83.33 65 66 65 65.33 20 21 20 20.33 83.33

102 Txema Mazet-Brown 71 66 68 68.33 80 79 80 79.67 49 48 50 49.00 79.67

24 Neko Reimer 79 76 78 77.67 51 55 50 52.00 77.67

52 Kyran Hannah 67 64 65 65.33 20 31 30 27.00 65.33

57 Hayden Harvey-Smith 63 62 62 62.33 41 33 34 36.00 62.33

72 Eli Hughes 50 50 51 50.33 50.33

23 Marko Sugden 45 44 42 43.67 44 43 41 42.67 43.67

255 Leeto Hughes 28 26 26 26.67 36 35 33 34.67 34.67

25 Gabriel Nichols 23 22 22 22.33 18 17 17 17.33 22.33



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

Open Freeski Men

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Victoria Beattie Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Victoria Beattie

Judge 2 Connor Gambles

Judge 3 Dane Kirk

Bib Name J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Rank 3 Best Rank

271 Luca Harrington 90 89 90 89.67 85 84 85 84.67 69 69 69 69.00 89.67 1
213 Finley Melville Ives 70 69 71 70.00 88 87 87 87.33 89 88 88 88.33 88.33 2
85 Harper Souness 79 77 77 77.57 21 20 21 20.67 82 82 83 82.33 82.33 3
63 Liam Richards 63 64 66 64.33 64 65 65 64.67 71 72 73 72.00 72.00 4
92 Hamish Barlow 66 67 68 67.00 65 66 62 64.33 29 28 29 28.67 67.00 5
20 Ferguson Mcarthur 30 33 34 32.33 60 61 61 60.67 60.67 6
111 Harry Chittick 45 46 46 45.67 42 42 43 42.33 45.67 7
79 Sam Riddle 42 42 42 42.00 11 11 10 10.67 42.00 8
22 Max Mcdonald 38 40 40 39.33 39.33 9
89 Ben Barclay 35 35 35 35.00 35.00 10
106 Fletcher Mcarthur 29 31 30 30.00 30.00 11



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

Open Snowboard Women

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Milu Multhaup Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Milu Multhaup

Judge 2 Julianne Bray

Judge 3 Ben Rhety

Bib Name J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Rank 3 Best Rank

289 Cool Wakushima 80 88 82 83.33 82 91 88 87.00 78 78 78 78.00 87.00 1
178 Lucia Georgalli 76 80 79 78.33 79 85 81 81.67 81.67 2
95 Kaiya Collins 72 74 75 73.67 41 43 40 41.33 37 35 32 34.67 73.67 3
223 Jessica Mcgregor 23 20 22 21.67 58 65 66 63.00 63.00 4
86 Brooke Hansen 25 24 25 24.67 24.67 5



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

Open Freeski Women

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Victoria Beattie Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Victoria Beattie

Judge 2 Connor Gambles

Judge 3 Dane Kirk

Bib Name J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Rank 3 Best Rank

96 Sylvia Trotter 57 55 57 56.33 53 52 52 52.33 60 60 60 60.00 60.00 1
277 Ella Miles 55 55 55 55.00 30 31 32 31.00 32 32 33 32.33 55.00 2
34 Laura Molly Jane Wotton 34 34 35 34.33 33 33 33 33.00 34.33 3
266 Mabel Ashburn 0.00 4



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

U14 Snowboard Boys

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Milu Multhaup Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Milu Multhaup

Judge 2 Julianne Bray

Judge 3 Ben Rhety

Bib Name J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Rank 3 Best Rank

135 Joshua Li 41 42 40 41.00 42 45 44 43.67 43.67 1
287 Jack Spence 39 38 37 38.00 25 29 28 27.33 38.00 2
282 Brodie Bamford 18 20 18 18.67 33 35 35 34.33 34.33 3
29 Milo Botterill 14 15 16 15.00 26 25 21 24.00 24.00 4



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

U14 Freeski Boys

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Victoria Beattie Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Victoria Beattie

Judge 2 Connor Gambles

Judge 3 Dane Kirk

Bib Name J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Rank 3 Best Rank

13 Lucas Ball 58 57 58 57.67 57 56 57 56.67 57.67 1
105 Charlie Hansen 50 50 50 50.00 35 36 38 36.33 50.00 2
252 Cooper Breen 14 18 19 17.00 43 44 43 43.33 43.33 3
263 George Reddell 32 31 32 31.67 15 15 15 15.00 31.67 4
148 Kazuma Saka 30 31 30 30.33 21 23 24 22.67 30.33 5



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

U14 Snowboard Girls

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Milu Multhaup Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Milu Multhaup

Judge 2 Julianne Bray

Judge 3 Ben Rhety

Bib Name J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Rank 3 Best Rank

190 Ava Beer 15 18 17 16.67 57 61 63 60.33 60.33 1
21 Sarah Zhao 55 60 60 58.33 15 17 15 15.67 58.33 2



2021 SSNZ Freestyle Series
Torpedo 7 NZ Showdown
September 18th, 2021

Division

U14 Freeski Girls

Jury Course

Resort Cardrona
Head Judge Victoria Beattie Name Big Bucks

Officials

Judge 1 Victoria Beattie

Judge 2 Connor Gambles

Judge 3 Dane Kirk

Bib Name J1 J2 J3 Run 1 J1 J2 J3 Run 2 J1 J2 J3 Rank 3 Best Rank

26 Madeleine Disbrowe 49 49 50 49.33 49 50 51 50.00 30 30 30 30.00 50.00 1
186 Mischa Thomas 46 44 45 45.00 47 46 47 46.67 46.67 2

3 Olivia Hein 45 43 42 43.33 44 44 44 44.00 44.00 3


